Approved during 8th IMM Council Meeting (term: 2020 - 2022) on 11th Feb 2022

# **Proposal for Amendment of IMM Constitution (Third Batch)**

### 1. Name of Proposer

General Manager

## 2. Supported / Recommended by:

**Honorary Secretary** 

### 3. Date

7<sup>th</sup> February 2022

# 4. Objective of Proposal

To seek approval of the IMM Council for the amendment of IMM Constitution on the IMM Secretariat office address related clause. – Approved by Council

## 5. Justification for Proposal

New IMM Secretariat Address – Relocation of IMM Secretariat office from *Suite 515, Level 5, Block A, Kelana Center Point (Lobby B), No.3, Jalan SS 7/19, Kelana Jaya, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor to Suite 1006, Level 10, Block A, Kelana Center Point (Lobby A), No.3, Jalan SS 7/19, Kelana Jaya, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor on 27<sup>th</sup> December 2021.* 

# 6. Item for Approval

The proposed amendment is as follows: -

No.	Current version	Proposed amendment
1.	SECTION II: ADDRESS	SECTION II: ADDRESS
	1.2	1.2
	The registered place of business	The registered place of business
	shall be at Suite 515, Level 5,	shall be at Suite 1006, Level 10,
	Block A, Kelana Center Point	Block A, Kelana Center Point
	(Lobby B), No.3, Jalan SS 7/19,	(Lobby A), No.3, Jalan SS 7/19,
	Kelana Jaya, 47301 Petaling Jaya,	Kelana Jaya, 47301 Petaling Jaya,
	Selangor, Malaysia	Selangor, Malaysia

The rest of this clause remains unchanged.

### 7. Other Relevant Details:

Other provisions that require amendments will be proposed for approval after a more detailed study of the Constitution.